KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.

P.O. Box 1295
Ke Midland, Texas 79702
Phone 915-570-0494

Fax 915-570-0465

To:  Whom It May Concern:

RE: STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INCLINATION REPORT
v GB/S F

Lease Name: NORTH HOBBS UNIT . ‘
Well Number: 37834 Unit U 32-124 - 34
County/State: LEA, N.M. A072/5 @ 23,5, /g
Operator: OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN, LTD.
Address: P. 0. BOX 4294 3P -0A5 - 35457
Address: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77210-4294
Location;

I, CHOYR GILBERT, Contract Manager for Key Energy Drilling, Inc., PO Box 1295,
Midland, TX 79702, declare that I am authorized to make this certification, that [ have
personal knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on this form and that such
data and facts are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Sworn to and Subscribed Before Me by the said / %

<~ CHOYR GILBERT
Contract Mznager

ot o
This the _ﬁ/_ day of %7522/4 , 2001 /&Jﬁéigﬁ /)/Z/Qﬁ

/SignatTlre of Notary Public
In and for the State of Texas
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DENESE TRUIT';'
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS

CoOmMISSIOn EaPiags

APRIL 28, 2004 {
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DENESE TRUITT
Print Name of Notary Public






STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT

FIELD NAME LEASE NAME WELL NUMBER
Hobbs; Grayburg-San Andres |NORTHHOBBS /SA Unit . 834
OPERATOR COUNTY
OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN  Limited Partnership LEA
[ADDRESS
P. O. BOX 4294; HOUSTON, TEXAS 77210-4294
LOCATION
Letter O, Sec. 32, T-18-S, R-38-E
RECORD OF INCLINATION -
COURSE LENGTH COURSE
MEASURED DEPTH HUNDREDS OF | ANGLE OF INCLINATION] DISPLACEMENT PER DiSPLACEMENT ACCUMULATIVE
FEET FEET DEGREE HUNDRED FEET FEET DISPLACEMENT
193 7.93 0.750 1.31 2.53 253
464 2.71 1.000 175 473 7.26
852 3.88 1.000 1.75 6.77 14.03
1345 493 0.750 1.31 6.45 20.48
1826 4.81 1.000 1.75 8.39 28.88
2325 4,99 3.000 5.23 26.12 54.99
2573 2.48 3.000 5.23 12.98 67.97
2822 2.49 2.000 3.49 8.69 76.66
2915 093 1.500 2.62 2.43 79.09
3039 1.24 1.500 2.62 3.25 82.34
3539 5.00 1.000 1.75 8.73 91.07
4036 4.97 1.000 175 8.67 99.74
4287 2.51 1.500 2.62 6.57 106,31
-42 .87 0.00 0.00 106.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 106.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 106.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 106.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 106.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 106.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 106.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 106.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 106.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 106.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 106.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 106.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 106.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 108.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 106.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 106.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 106.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 106.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 106.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 106.31
RECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.
TR IVE NAME OF COMPANY
: KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.
NAME OF PERSON AND TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER
CHOYR GILBERT - CONTRACT MANAGER (915) 570-0494







